Form PTO-1595	IN THE UNITED	01-26-	1999	IARK OFFICE	10
-14 99	RECOR	100951		IEET	0112.00/
	able Commissioner of Patents a		_	tached original documents or c	of y thereos
1. Name of conveying party(ies):			2. Name and address of receiving partypes)		
Clifford K. Logan, Jr. Additional same(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No			Name: Dial-A-Bird, Inc., an Oklahoma corporation		
⊠ Assigi Application enti	conveyance: ment of U.S. Design Pater tled BIRD HOUSE WITH	it DIAL, filed	Internal Addi	ress: <u>Oklahoma City, O</u>	<u>K 73105</u>
on January 14, 1999. □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other			Street Address: <u>3927 N. Stiles</u> City: <u>Oklahoma City</u> State: <u>OK</u> / IP: <u>73105</u>		
	December 18, 1998		eny: <u>onunon</u>	<u>na engr</u> otate <u>en en e</u>	<u></u>
4 Applicati	on number(s) or patent num	ber(s):			
<u>999.</u>	atent Application No.(s)	a new application, t	B. Pater	late of the application is: <u>Jan</u> it No.(s)	<u>nuary 14.</u>
Name and correspor mailed:	d address of party to whom adence concerning documen		11 - T. J. L	number of applications and	patents
Name: <u>B</u>	Bill D. McCarthy		7. Total	fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 4	— — — 0 (m)
nternal Address:				Enclosed	<u></u>
				Authorized to be charged account	to deposit
itreet Address	rowe & Dunlevy				
<u>101 Park Avenue, Suite 250</u> City: <u>Oklahoma City</u> State: <u>OK</u> Zip: <u>73102</u>			8. Depo	sit account number: 1 (if additional fees requi	3-0110 red)
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
/1999 DHELIYEN 000	40.00 BP	DO NOT USE TH	IIS SPACE		
:/1999 INGUYEN 000		······································	t correct and any a	ttached copy is a true copy of the orig	incl-coumers
) Statemen	t and signature	ing information is true an	a concer and any a		
 Statemen the pest of 	f my knowledge and belief, the jorego IcCarthy	ing information is true and	Mmc(January	<u>14, 1999</u>

PATENT REEL: 9709 FRAME: 0247

EXPRESS MAIL RECEIPT NO.: EL219495198US DEPOSITED ON January 14, 1999

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, Clifford K. Logan, Jr. an individual residing at 3927 N. Stiles, Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73105 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), has invented and owns a certain invention entitled **BIRD HOUSE WITH DIAL**, for which application for Design Letters Patent of the United States has been executed on even date herewith.

WHEREAS, Dial-A-Bird, Inc., an Oklahoma corporation, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), having a place of business at 3927 N. Stiles, Oklahoma City. Oklahoma 73105 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Design Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries held by Assignee;

NOW. THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest to the invention held by ASSIGNOR in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest held by Assignor in and to any and all Design Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Patent and Trademark Office Officials in the United States and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Design Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest in and to the same. for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

Further, ASSIGNOR agrees that ASSIGNOR will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its representatives, any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting said invention, and will testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisions, continuations, substitutions, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Design Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

N/wp/hes/Logan/22490/Assignment.wpd/

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 9709 FRAME: 0248

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this agreement.

ASSIGNOR

Dated:* 12018, 1998

lifford K. Logan,

STATE OF OKLAHOMA)) COUNTY OF * Oklahama)

SS.

This instrument was acknowledged before me, a Notary Public, on this $\sqrt{28^2} day$ of * Aliender . 1998 by Clifford K. Logan, Jr.

« Juana C. Anderson Notary Public

My commission expires: x Neu 5 1999

N/wpittes.Logan/22490 Assignment.wpd

PATENT **REEL: 9709 FRAME: 0249**

RECORDED: 01/14/1999